Groupe Artémis has advised the Company that it will participate to the Offering, whether directly or indirectly,
for a total amount of €15,000,000 (this order is subject to reduction in case of over subscription of the Offering,
in due proportion with any other investor receiving best allocation treatment in the placement). Ms. Iris Knobloch
and  Mr. Matthieu Pigasse have advised the Company that they intend, whether directly or indirectly, neither to
participate in the Offering nor to purchase Market Shares and/or Market Warrants, whether on or off-market,
following the Offering until the Initial Business Combination.

The tables below set forth the allocation of the outsanding share capital of the Company following the Offering
(i) assuming allocation in full of the order to Groupe Artémis in the Offering for a total amount of €15,000,000,
(ii) assuming a full exercise of the Extension Clause, (iii) before exercise of the Founders’ Warrants and the Market
Warrants, and (iv) after conversion of all the Founders’ Shares into Ordinary Shares:

Founders’ Shares Market Shares

Total outstanding
Shares and voting

rights

Approximate percentage of
outstanding Shares and voting

rights

 Number Number Number
Before

Offering
After Offering

Iris Knobloch(1) 2,499,999  2,499,999 33.33% 6.67%

Groupe Artémis(2) 2,499,999 1,500,000 3,999,999 33.33% 10.67%

Matthieu Pigasse(3)(4) 2,499,999  2,499,999 33.33% 6.67%

Sub-Total Founders(4) 7,499,997 1,500,000 8,999,997 100.00% 24.00%

Market Shareholders 0 28,500,000 28,500,000 0.00% 76.00%

Total 7,499,997 30,000,000 37,499,997 100.00% 100.00%

(1) Ms. Iris Knobloch holds her Founders’ Shares and Founders’ Warrants through SaCh27. The shares of SaCh27 are indirectly wholly-

owned by Ms. Iris Knobloch.

(2) Groupe Artémis holds its Founders’ Shares and Founders’ Warrants through Artémis 80. The shares of Artémis 80 are indirectly held

up to 48,42% by Mr François-Henri Pinault, the remaining shares being held by members of his family and up to 5% by managers of
Groupe Artémis.

85

(3) Mr. Matthieu Pigasse holds his Founders’ Shares and Founders’ Warrants through Combat Holding. The shares of Combat Holding
are directly wholly-owned by Mr. Matthieu Pigasse.